2025 GOLDEN MOUNT FESTIVAL



Program

FRIDAY, 2 MAY 2025 - FAMILY MOVIE AND FIREWORKS SPECTACULAR

5.00 pm BBQ starts at the Big Dam (No7)

5.45 pm Movie - Shazam and the Fury of the Gods (PG)

Sponsored by Ochre Australia

8.00 pm Fireworks Spectacular

Sponsored by Oh My Geebus, Mount Morgan

SATURDAY, 3 MAY 2025 - MAIN DAY OF EVENTS

8.30 am Morgan Street Markets Open

9.00 am Official Opening and Welcome to Country

Live entertainment starts after Official Opening Includes:

Jaymon Bob (Australia Idol contestant), Mackenzie May, the Sealey Sisters

Pedro and Paige Hobson

12.30 pm Marshalling of "Heroes and Villains" Procession starts in Dee Street

1.30 pm "Heroes and Villains" Procession starts

Sponsored by Discover Real Estate, Mount Morgan

2.30 pm Heritage Minerals' Junior Running the Cutter

3.15 pm Heritage Minerals' Running the Cutter

Sponsored by Heritage Minerals. Entry forms to be completed, signed and

handed into Officials by 1.30 pm

4.00 pm Official Presentation - Procession and Running the Cutter Prizes

SUNDAY, 4 MAY 2025 - BIG DAM BREAKFAST

No 7 Dam 8 - 11 am. \$15 Big Breakfast, \$10.00 children's meal. Phone: 0407 825 764.

Mount Morgan Rodeo Mount Morgan Showgrounds. Gates open at 11 am. Rodeo starts at 2 pm. *Organised by Platinum Rodeo Company in conjunction with the Mount Morgan Rodeo Association.*

MONDAY. 5 MAY 2024

Two Person Ambrose. Mount Morgan Golf Club. 8 am start. Registrations required by 8.30 am on the day. Contact Shai Pearce on 0448 209 999. Cost: \$25 p/p including a barbecue lunch. Organised by the Mount Morgan Golf Club.

ENTRIES FOR RUNNING THE CUTTER

MUST BE SUBMITTED AT THE GOLDEN MOUNT FESTIVAL TENT BY 1.30 PM

ENTERTAINMENT INCLUDE:

AUSTRALIAN IDOL CONTESTANT - JAYMON BOB

MACKENZIE MAY, PAIGE HOBSON, THE SEALEY SISTERS & PEDRO

EDEN BANN CUTIES PETTING ZOO (SPONSORED BY MOUNT MORGAN PROMOTION AND DEVELOPMENT INC), MERAKI CIRCUS (SPONSORED BY STANWELL CORPORATION), PARTY FACES FACE PAINTING, CURLY LOU'S BALLOON TWISTING, AMUSEMENT RIDES AND MARKETS

The Golden Mount Festival Association, Mount Morgan, Incorporated would like to thank the sponsors of the 2025 Golden Mount Festival.



The Golden Mount Festival received support from the Rockhampton Regional Council's

Community Assistance Program























This page is sponsored by:

